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化石リスト











































化石産出地点番号索引

産出化石

Acila (T.) sp.

Acila sp.

Acila(Truncacila) hokkaidoensis

Acila(Truncacila) sp.

Allotropiophyllum sp. indet.

Ammonite  gen. sp. indet.

Amygdalophyllidium  cf. naoseudeum

Amygdalophyllum  aff. naosoideum

Amygdalophyllum  sp.

Amygdalophyllum  sp. indet.

Anagaudryceras  matsumotoi

Anagaudryceras  ryugasense

Ananchytes  ovatus

Anisoceras  awajiense

Anisoceras  sp.

"Anisomyon"  cf. problematicus

"Anisomyon"  problematicus

Anomia  (Monia?) sp. B

Anomia(?)  sp.

Anomia(Anomia)  sp. A

Aphrodina  (s. I.) n. sp.

Aphrodina  cfr. pseudoplana

Aphrodina  izumensis

Aphrodina  pseudoplana

Aphrodina  sp.

Apiotrigonia minor var. nankoi

Apiotrigonia obsoleta

Apiotrigonia postonodosa

Apiotrigonia tuberculata

Apiotrigonia(Microtrigonia) amanoi

Area  fibrosa

Archaeopus  ezoensis

Astarte sp.

Baculites anceps?

Baculites cfr. vagina

Baculites inornatus

Baculites sp.

Baculites sp. (B. vagina in Sasai)

Bakevellia(Maizuria) kambei

"Bakevellia" kambei

Batostomella?  sd.

ベレムナ仆

Bostrychoceras  awajiense

Bostrychoceras  awajiensis

Brachidontes  cfr. nankoi

Brachidontes  nankoi

Callianassa ezoensis

Canadoceras  ? sp.

Canadoceras  cfr. multicostatum

Canadoceras(?)  cf. multicostatum

Cardinia triadica

Cardium  sp.

cf. Palaeonei  lo sp. a

aff. elliptica

Cidaris sp.

Clisaxophyllum  cfr. awa

Clisocolus(Crenocolus) crenulatus

Costiferina cf. spiralis

Cradium  (s. I.) n. sp.

Cucullaea  aff. truncata

Cucullaea  cf. sachalinensis

Cucullaea  sachalinensis

Cyclestheroides?  proamurensis

Cyprina sp.

Cyrena  sp.

Daonella  sp.

Dermochelyidae  gen. et sp. nov.?

Dictyoclostus aff. cristata

Dictyoclostus sp.

番号

323*, 353*

326*

85,106,155,218*,325*

141,148

7*

31*

64

68*

68*

67

160

314*

79

179*

80

111

128,185

215*

79

221*

321  *,355*

162

145

346*

275*

210*,216*,236*,237*,250*,268*,274*

295*,297*,301  *,303*

209*, 249*, 219*

211  *,223*,248*,273*

253*, 269*

190,191,193,195

124

163

76,93

131

134,277*

128,132,133

272*,293*

282*

2,4,9,16,17,21*,22*,37*,38*

4,9,10,11,12,26*, 27*, 28*, 33*,34,35

36,38*

80

109,

202*

126*

176*,255*

165,316*

201  *,240*

309*

307*

53,54

76

36

93

65

127*, 142,360*

47

231*

109

92

108

59

174

172*

71

196

46*

46*

産出化石

Dictyoclostus spiralis

Didymoceras  awajiense

Didymoceras  sp.

Didymoceras  spp.

Dieneroceras?  sp.

Dosiniopsis sp.

Echinocorys  sp. ex gr. E. scutatus

Eolyttonia nakazawai  subsp.

Eolyttonia sp.

Eriphyia elegans

Eriphyla japonica

Estherites cf. kyongsangensis

Estherites cf. kyongsangensis

var. medialis

Estherites cf. nactongensis

?Estherites kyongsangensis  formar

?Estherites kyongsangensis

var. paucilinsata

Euestherites middendorfi

Eutrephoceras  sp.

Exogyra  2 spp.

Exogyra  sp.

Fenestella sp.

Fistulipora? sp.

Gaudryceras  aff. striatum

Gaudryceras  izumiensis

Gaudryceras  sp.

Gaudryceras(Vertebrites) kayei

Gervilleia sp.

Gigantocapulus  problematicus

Glycymeris  kogata

Glycymeris  kogata?

Glycymeris  shichensis

Glycymeris  shimonadensis

Glycymeris  shimonadensis?

Glyptophiceras  japonicum

Glyptoxoceras?  sp.

Grammatodon  elongatvs

Grammatodon  sachalinensis

Grammatodon  sp. indet.

Guizhoupecten  sp.

Hamites  sp.

Hauericeras  cfr. rembda

Helcion sp.

"Helcion" sp.

"Helcion" problematicus

Helcion(?) problematicus

Hemiaster(Leymeriaster)  polygo

Heritschioides sp. indet.

Hiroshimaphyllum  aff. toriyamai

Hollandses  sp.

Hustedia  cf. grandicosta

Hustedia  sp.

Hustedia?  sp.

Hypophylloceras(Neophyllocerj

aff. mikobokense

Hypophylloceras(Neophyllocen

hetonaiense

Indogrammatodon  awajianus

Inoceramus  aff. ezoensis

Inoceramus  awajiensis

"Inoceramus"  awajiensis

Inoceramus  balticus

Inoceramus  balticus var. toyaj<

Inoceramus  cf. hetonaianus

Inoceramus  cf. regularis

Inoceramus  cfr. hetonaianus

Inoceramus  cfr. regularis

Inoceramus  ezoensis

Inoceramus  hetonaianus

Inoceramus  n. sp.

番号
46*

89,107,227*,271*

89

107

49

317*,347*

359*

45*,46*,51

50

145,148,319*,356*

104,118*,  130*, 145,147,148,157,190

224*,258*,336*,358*

58,59

58,59

58,59

59

59

59

185

123

170,173*,344*

70,72*

70

107

140

238*

310*

20,

193,

102,117,159,289*,333*,357*

184*

261*

159,339*

184*

57

200*

335*

93,124,327*

152

44*

87,134,180*,183

312*

124

226*

292*

136,276*

96

56

66

43

46*

45*,50

50

128

107,160

139,145,340*

281  *,288*

332*, 349*

160

279*,283*

256*

329*

180*, 183,197*

299*

182

134

190,192,193

161



産出化石

Inoceramus  orientalis forma

Inoceramus  orientalis var.

Inoceramus  schmidti

Inoceramus  shikotanensis

Inoceramus  sp.

Inoceramus  sp. (Inoceramus

naumanni  group)

Inoceramus  valticus var. kunimiensis

lnoceramus(?)  awajiensis

Inoceramus(Endocostea)

shikotanensis

Izumia  trapezoidalis

Izumicardia  cfr. parva

Izumicardia  parva

Jupiteria. sp.

Jupiteria(Ezonuculana)

mactraeformis

Jupiteriafs. I.) sp.

カイエビ類

Koninckites cf. davidsonianus

Koninckites.? sp.

Laternula(?) sp.

Leinucla shichensis

Leinucula  azenotanensis

Leinucula  shichensis

Leionucla  azenotanensis

Leptosolen  japocica

Leptosolen  japonicus

Leptosolen  sp.

Libycoceras  awajiense

Linuparus  japonicus

Linuparus(?) sp.

Lonsdaleoides?  sp.

Lophophyllidium  shikie

"Lucina" elongata

"Lucina" lamellosa

Lucina sp.

Lytoceras  sp.

Macroscaphites  sp.

Mactromya  sp.

Meekoceras  sp.

Micraster sp.

Micronectes  bellaturus

Microtrigonia minima

Minetrigonia hegiensis

Modiola  sp.

Modiolus  shimonadensis

Modiolus sp. a

Modiolus sp. (3

Monotis(Entomonotis)  ochotica

densistriata

Monotis(Entomonotis)  ochotica

ochotica

?Myalina  sp.

Myophoria  aff. laevigata

Myophoria  aff. nakajimensis

Myophoria  cardissoides

Myophoria  cfr. laevigata

Myophoria  cfr. laevigata var. elongata

Myophoria  cfr. laevigata

var. miharaiensis

Myophoria  laevigata

Myophoria  laevigata var. miharaiensis

Myophoria  shidakensis

Myophoria  sp.

Myophoria  sp. nov. indet.

Myophoria  tajimensis

Myophoria  tangoensis

Myophoria  y.  sp. nov. indet.

Myophoria  5.  sp. nov. indet.

Nakamuranaia(?)  sp.

番号
205*

230*

109

115*. 136,190,192,193,194,195,278*

284*

119,123,134,135,137,172*,304*

206*

207*

149

181,185

77,78,102

157

77,78,171,191,194

328*

102,213*,242*,351*

145,148

58,59

8

8

322*

85,102,104,146

251  *,286*

225*,247*,331*

184*

190,191,194

95,102,103,104,184*,234*,  259*

93

129

99,124,228*

168

68*

14

217*,267*

270*,291*,318*

93

80

80

263*

49

93

102,106,184*,203*,254*,262*,285*

245*,252*,287*,296*,298*,302*

53,54

92,123,348*

158,338*

121,352*

102,257*

55

55

3

3,18,19

6,39,42

39,42

39.41

6,42

42

6,42

40

39.42

20

6

6,15,39

42

6

39,42

61*

産出化石

cf. N. chingshanensis

Nanonavis  brevis

Nanonavis  sachalinensis brevis

Natica sp.

Natica sp.

Natica sp.

Natica sp.

"Nemocardium"  sp.

Nemodon  narutoensis

Neobakevellia  kambei

Neobakevellia  kambei

sakaigawensis

Neophylloceras  cfr. hetonaiense

Neophylloceras  compressum

Neophylloceras  hetonaiense

subturberculatum

Neophylloceras  sp.

Neoschizodus  cf. laevigatus

Niponaster  hokkaidoensis

Nipponitys inouei

Nostoceras  cf. hetonaiense

Nostoceras  hetonaiense

Nostoceras  sp. ?

Nucula  izumensis

Nucula  sp.

Nuculana  sp.

Nuculana  sp. a  aff. excavata

Nuculana  sp. 13

Nuculana(Dacryomya) sp. a

Nuculana(Dacryomya)  sp. /3

cf. N. sp. nov.

Nuculana(Ezonuculana)

mactraeformis

Nuculopsis(Palaeonucula)  sp. (3

Ostrea  cfr. kitaamana

Ostrea  kitaamana

Ostrea  sp.

Pachidiscus(Pachydiscus)

aff. awajiensis

Pachydiscus  (s. s.) sp.

Pachydiscus  aff. subcompressus

Pachydiscus  awajiensis

Pachydiscus  cf. subtililobatus

Pachydiscus  preegertoni

Pachydiscus  subcompressum?

Pachydiscus  subcompressus

Pachydiscus  subcompressus

obsoletus

Pachydiscus(?)  sp.

Pachydiscus(Pachydiscus)

aff. subcompressus

Pachydiscus(Pachydiscus)

awajiensis

Pachydiscus(Pachydiscus)

cf. awajiensis

Pachydiscus(Pachydiscus)  sp.

Palaeoneilo sp.

Palaeoneilo sp. a  aff. ellipitica

Palaeonei lo sp. f3

?Palaeonei lo sp. (3

Palaeopharus  maizurensis

Paranorites sp.

Parapachydiscus  cfr. subtililobatus

Parmicorbula  minuta

Patagiosites laevis

Pecten  sp.

Periploma  ambigua

Periploma  sp.

Periplomya  elliptica

Periplomya  grandis

番号

190,192,193,194

94,101,102,103,105*,  112*, 125*, 214*

243*

75,92,93,124

92

93

124

235*

108,143

3,18,19

3

308*

306*

313*

161

2,4,5,9,11,12,25*,26* 27*,29*,30*,32*

33*,35,36,38*,52

82*, 138,229*

88

177,178,181

185,186,187,188,189,190,191,193

177

145,324*

20,108,174

19,52,120

34,36

3

24*

23*

120,345*

36

300*

290*

173*, 194,195,280*

100

239*

151

129

98

114

144

311*

305*

107

150

128

100

116

49

12

12,32*

29*, 36

53,54

8

91,124

260*

107

75

186,189,190,191,193,194

190,195

337*

139,158



産出化石

Periplomya  nagaoi

Periplomya  nagaoi brevis

Periplomya. grandis

Plagiolophus ezoensis

Pleurogrammatodon  splendens

Portlandia cfr. furcata

Portlandia cuneistriata

Portlandia izumensis

Portlandia  sp. 13

"Posidonia" sp.

Pravitoceras sigmoidale

?Pravitoceras sigmoidale

"Promyalina" sp. 13

"Promyalina" sp. y

Propeamussium  awajiense

Pseudopavona  cfr. taisyakuana

Pseudosageceras?  sp.

Puzosia  denisoniana

Resatrix(s. I.) n. sp.

Retzia sp. 0

Rhynchonella  aff. crenifera

Rhynchonella  cfr. plicatiloides

Rhynchonella  sp.

Rhynchonella sp. Saff.  griesbachi

Saghalinites(?) sp.

Selenimyalina?  sp.

Siphonodendron  japonicum

Siphonodendron  sp. indet.

Siphonodendron?  sp. indet.

Sisenna?  sp. cf. japonica

Solenoceras  cf. texanum

Solenoceras(Oxybeloceras)

aff. humei

Solenoceras(Oxybeloceras)  cf. humei

Solenoceras(Solenoceras)

cf. texanum

Sphaerium  coreanicum

Spiriferina aff. cristata

Stenoscisma  cf. purdoni

"Streblochondria" sp.

スッポンの仲間

Tabuliporella? sp.

Taisyakuphyllum  fujimotoi

Taisyakuphyllum  sp.

Tenea  japonica

Terebratula sp. a

Terebratula sp. (3

aff. margaritowi

?Terebratula sp. 13

?cfr. Tetragonites(Saghalinites) sp.

Thracia  semiplanata

Thracia  sp.

Thracia(Thraciopsis?) n. sp.

Trapezium  sumotense

Trigonia pocilliformis

Trigonia sp.

Trigonia subovalis var. minor

Trionychidae indet.

Turrilites oshimai

Turrilites otsukai

Turrilites(Bostrychoceras) otsukai

Turrilites(Hyphantoceras) oshimai

Vertebrites(?) cf. kayei

Viviparus onogoensis

Viviparus sp.

Viviparus sp. cf. keishoensis

Waagenophyllum  sp. indet.

Waagenophyllum(Waagenophyllum)

sp. indet.

Zelandites cf. varuna

番号

265*

175*

320*

166,315*

122,139,145,156,167,334*,  354*

102,104,241*

153,154,330*

208*, 246*

83,204*

49

79,81*,84,90,107,108,110,111,183

113*, 180*, 199*

294*

2

2

86,102,104,212*

65

49

108

220*, 232*, 244*

38*

342*

169,341*

3

28*

160

11

13

1

63,68*

9,12

107

79

79

107

60

50,45*

"45*",47

49

129

69,

68*

68*

102,190,191,193

3,11,38*

9

3

350*

164

123,343*

266*

222*,233*,264*

172*

97

93

129

108

108

113*

113*

160

61*

62*

60

48

73,74

160
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